STMicroelectronics - STM8AF6266IUCY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

In the order code, the letter ‘F’ refers to product versions with data EEPROM and ‘H’ refers
to product versions without data EEPROM. The identifiers ‘F’ and ‘H’ do not coexist in a
given order code.
The datasheet contains the description of family features, pinout, electrical characteristics,
mechanical data and ordering information.
• For complete information on the STM8A microcontroller memory, registers and
peripherals, please refer to STM8S series and STM8AF series 8-bit microcontrollers
reference manual (RM0016).
• For information on programming, erasing and protection of the internal Flash memory
please refer to the STM8 Flash programming manual (PM0051).
• For information on the debug and SWIM (single wire interface module) refer to the
STM8 SWIM communication protocol and debug module user manual (UM0470).
• For information on the STM8 core, please refer to the STM8 CPU programming manual
(PM0044).
DocID14952 Rev 11 13/99
STM8AF6246/48/66/68 Block diagram
93
1. Legend:
ADC: Analog-to-digital converter
beCAN: Controller area network
BOR: Brownout reset
I²C: Inter-integrated circuit multimaster interface
IWDG: Independent window watchdog
LINUART: Local interconnect network universal asynchronous receiver transmitter
POR: Power on reset
SPI: Serial peripheral interface
SWIM: Single wire interface module
USART: Universal synchronous asynchronous receiver transmitter
Window WDG: Window watchdog
Product overview STM8AF6246/48/66/68
22/99 DocID14952 Rev 11
TIM1: Advanced control timer
This is a high-end timer designed for a wide range of control applications. With its
complementary outputs, dead-time control and center-aligned PWM capability, the field of
applications is extended to motor control, lighting and bridge driver.
• 16-bit up, down and up/down AR (auto-reload) counter with 16-bit fractional prescaler.
• Four independent CAPCOM channels configurable as input capture, output compare,
PWM generation (edge and center aligned mode) and single pulse mode output
• Trigger module which allows the interaction of TIM1 with other on-chip peripherals. In
the present implementation it is possible to trigger the ADC upon a timer event.
• External trigger to change the timer behavior depending on external signals
• Break input to force the timer outputs into a defined state
• Three complementary outputs with adjustable dead time
• Interrupt sources: 4 x input capture/output compare, 1 x overflow/update, 1 x break
TIM2 and TIM3: 16-bit general purpose timers
• 16-bit auto-reload up-counter
• 15-bit prescaler adjustable to fixed power of two ratios 1…32768
• Timers with three or two individually configurable CAPCOM channels
• Interrupt sources: 2 or 3 x input capture/output compare, 1 x overflow/update
5.7.5 Basic timer
The typical usage of this timer (TIM4) is the generation of a clock tick.
• 8-bit auto-reload, adjustable prescaler ratio to any power of two from 1 to 128
• Clock source: master clock
• Interrupt source: 1 x overflow/update
Table 4. TIM4
Timer
Counter
width
Counter
type
Prescaler
factor
Channels
Inverted
outputs
Repetition
counter
trigger
unit
External
trigger
Break
input
TIM4 8-bit Up
2n